Service Manual for

SHOW'N TELL

SUPERSEDES SERVICE MANUAL A605A

AB05A-1
SHOW'N TELL
PHONO-VIEWER
MODELS

A605A, B

The General Electric model A605 Show'N
Tell Phono-viewer is a 2 transistor set with a
2 speed manual turntable and a slide-film
projection system. Designed to be used with
General Electric Picutre-sound* program
albums, it shows pictures timed to words and
music.

To set the record in proper synchronization,
the showfilm holder is pushed down in the film
slot and the set turned on.

VERY IMPORTANT

When any A.C. operated test equipment is
to be used for servicing, an isolation trans-
former should be used in series with either
the set or the test equipment line cord. In
the absence of an isolation transformer, check
for the presence of A.C. line voltage with D.C.
operated VOM between the phono-viewer
ground and the test equipment. If line voltage
is present, reverse the position of one of the
power plugs in the A. C. outlet. The test
equipment can now be used normally.

Failure to observe these precautions may
result in destruction of either the output tran- .
sistor or the turntable motor, or both, inaddi-
tion to creating a dangerous condition.

ADJUSTMENTS

When the projection lamp is replaced, vari-
ations in filament location within the lamp may

* Trademark General Electric Co.

require re-positioning of the lamp bracket to
produce full, even illumination of the screen.
Correct adjustment procedure is shown in the
lamp replacement illustrations.

CABINET DISASSEMBLY

5
2.

Remove On-Off volume control knob.

Remove screw oncabinet bottom, securing
cabinet front.

. Insert screw driver between cabinet front and

cabinet bottom locktabs. Carefully depress
screwdriverto springcabinet front tabs free.

- Lift cabinet front out of top edge locking tabs.
. There are 6snapactiontabsaroundthe

middle of the cabinet securing cabinet top to
cabinetbottom. Note: (Some early models use
screws. ) Disassemble cabinet topfrom
cabinet bottom as follows:

(a) Snapopentabs on inside front of cabinet
(both sides). (Place wedge between
cabinet top & bottom for separation).

(b) Snap open tabs on left side of unit using
two screw drivers through access hole
in bottom of unit. (Move wedge to keep
cabinet separated).

{c) Snap open tabs on back of unit (outside).

(d) Repeat (b) above for tabon right side of

unit. 2
Carefullylift cabinet top taking particular
care of wires and mirror.

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY, RADIO RECEIVER DEPARTMENT, 1001 BROAD STREET, UTICA, NEW YORK



‘(SONILYY HOLSISNVHL

HLIM J9NVHO S3NTIVA)PH HOLSISIH 40 S3INTIVA
d0d4 LHVHD NOILNLILSENS YOLSISNVHL 33S 2

0001 =X ‘LLVM 2Z/I
NVHL SS37 SHOLIOVdVD

SHOLSIsS3Y

WVYH9OVId DJILVINIHIOS

Mo

o—

< Nid ¥3A0
d0L NO 8Vl

1L

onN <0

a8

SHOLSISNVYH.L

_.| SLININOdWOD 40 M3IIA s__O._.._meI_

4N =
JWNIN =1 NVHL 3HOW SHOLIDVdVWD
310N 3SIMY3IHLO SS3IATINN I
S3L1ON
'd3sn 38 LSNW dnNo¥o M3N 3IHL NI OSNIZE SV GILSIT SWIL 177 'dnous
3INO WOMd ONILNLILSENS NIHM “3NO TVYNIDINO 3IHL HO4 LNINOJWOD MIHLONY ONILALILSANS
NIHM 03YINDIY SIONVHOI AHVSS3IDIN 3IHL INIWNILIA OL LI 3sn "T300MN SIHL 40 SNOISHIA
dNOY¥9 LNIYILSIA NI AMYA AV L¥VHO NOILNLILSENS MOLSISNVML NI G3LSIT SLNINOJWOD ITHL
129118| 129118) 129118| 1E91LN| 1S91LY| I291LY] IE91L| IB9ILY| 12914y 1891.4| p6OILY| vEOILY b6OILY | 601N | beoILd] veolLu] veolLu] veoiLu] veolLu] beoitu] veoiru] veoriu| IS
NG'E | ME'E | NE'E | NP | LW [ ALt | MLv | Al | ALw [ 2w | de'e [ e | Me'e | Me'e | Me'® | M6'E | Me'E | see | deE | wee | dee | wez | ow
bE9LSH | SE9.SH | 9E9LSH | LEOLSY | BEILSY [6E9LSH |O¥ILSH | 1$OLSH | ZpOLSH | £40LSH| 529258 |929.5H | 220254 | 820,54 |ezoLsu | 8zossy | L1295 | 9zoLcn | SzoLsy | bzossa| czolsy| zzorsy| Zul
61545H| BISLSY| BISLSH| LISLSH| 91548Y | GISLSH| bisisd| eieisd| 2isisy| 11sLsy| solLsy| solzsu| voizsu| Lolzsu|eolLsy |sovisu|eovisu| olbisy| olvssy| (ibisu| 2ibisa| elpasa| 1oL
2z 1z o0z &l 8l 21 9l sl wl gl 2l I ol 6 8 L 9 g v 5 z i dnoys
LYVHD NOILNLILSENS HOLSISNVHL %
e T T T T e e - / .
\ CE/ i =
14 _l - /
HOLIMS
440-NO AOSH
Is 10°
o o %S F 12 e
00*
uxs 0LNOD — s
L, €| IWNT0A T
ASZ ASI 2 008
JWosz AWoo0l o ]
dIWNYT €L 2 ok 52 AL 39018 18YD
QVALII <) rodd I o ZHL 25 ONOHd
¥
Uw A fe——
/g S'T =
¥ove
FERLEED s I
dolow vz G|
378Vl » loisn W_ vy zy
NYENL __MM Ml 2 *
NMOYE o3d| oy 1a i iL
A S A S &
(X7 + h'o




TURNTABLE SHAFT

WORM GEAR I

(PART OF MOTOR) HELICAL
GEAR

DRIVER SHAFT
ASSEMBLY

INDEX SHAFT
FILM ADVANCE MECHANISM ASSEMBLY



HORIZONTAL LAMP
ADJUSTMENT

ON SOME SETS

VERTICAL LAMP FILM
ADJUSTMENT

PROJECTION LENS

=

e

AN

CONDENSER LENSES

=)

ADJUST BY BENDING
LAMP BRACKET

LARGE MIRROR/

(FIXED)

SMALL MIRROR
( FIXED)

SCREEN
T

PICTORIAL DIAGRAM - OPTICAL SYSTEM

— INSERT COIN
IN SLOTS TO
—SNAP OUT COVER

~ D

I. ADJUST UP OR DOWN
TO CENTER LIGHT ON
SCREEN.

LAMP REPLACEMENT - IF SCREEN IS NOT FULLY
LIGHTED AFTER NEW LAMP IS INSTALLED, ADJUST
AS SHOWN, MAKING ADJUSTMENT (1) FIRST, THEN
ADJUSTMENT (2), THEN REPEATING ADJUSTMENT (i)
ADJUST LAMP POSITION TO COMPLETELY FILL
SCREEN WITH LIGHT WITHOUT DARK EDGES.

2. LOOSEN SLIGHTLY

AND ADJUST BRACKET
FROM SIDE TO SIDE
OR BACK AND FORTH
TO FILL SCREEN WITH
LIGHT WITHOUT DARK

ON SOME SETS

ADJUST BY BENDING
BRACKET UP, DOWN
SIDEWAYS,

LAMP
OR
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CAT.NO.

RT2099
RS 2614
RT1836
RS 6480
RT1285
RS 6686

RT1491
RS 6471
RS 6469
RS 7412
RST7108
RS T107
RS 7622
RS 7623
RST7624
RS 7626
RS 7628
RT1094
RT2773

RS 6668
RS 6669
RS6725
RS 6761
RT2344
RT2345
RT2346
RT2347
RT9287

TP-67-14
ABO5A-1

REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

SYM. DESCRIPTION
AMPLIFIER
1 «01L MF, 450V . susnon s
c2 6 MF, 15 ¥ vo cosmmsswsa
C4 .005 MF, 450V ........
C5 100 MF; 15 Vs viwes
Ccé 250 MPF,: 25 Vi i wowisin
R8 Volume Control W/SW
BORIE wuom v oo wna sl
R10 Resistor, 82~, 2W ....
D1 Rechfier v cc o5 i o v e
1 Qutput Transformer ....
TR1 THENSISOT: iy a5 Te s lee
TR1 Transistor. ..c 5. os o pasta
TR1 Transistor.........c0u.
TR2 Transistor........ccuu.
TR2 Transistor. cons vn s o se
TR2 Transistor. ..« vs s s o
TR2 Transistorcseses s o .
TR2 TRANSIBEOT «ovv o655 v o o
HeatBink . voumev i i3 us
Fuse 7/10 Slo Blo "A" ..
PROJECTOR
Condenser Lens, Large.........
Condenser Lens, Small .........
Projector Lamp -« coreesenesan e
Lamp Adjustment Screw "A'" Pkg. 5
Focus Lens Holder ....... Pkg.2
Large MITTOR « sdarmibnime s o s
Small Mirror . .. coeveeens Pkg.3
Foets Long s oo oo eo vmiwnam v onis
Lamp Bocket v o vs vosevw s

LIST
PRICE

.25

.25
.50
1.25

1.25

.25
1.20
1.50
1.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.25
.50

b et et et ek ek

CAT.NO.

RS 4187
RS 6722
RT1054
RT2341
RT2342
RT2349
*RT2896

RB2114
RB2115
RB2116
RB2117
RB2118
RT2343

RB2108
RS 2590
RS 3021
RS 3523
RS 3822
RS 6236
RT2348
RT2350
RT2351
RT2352
RS6672

SYM. DESCRIPTION

PHONOGRAPH
T DAL BEVIAS on smnramseswimveys
FAR o @104 ey i v ) o e
Cartridgi. . i va iovwinasievas vi i
Turntable: o sz wesims e
TONSAPIN o5 &5 boin o e = e e
Phono Motor ("A" Version)......
Phono Motor (""B" Version)......

CABINET & APPEARANCE ITEMS

Cabinet Frofit.. .« s svsvsmasesss
Cabinet Botto - « . cmmaiome v wwss
Cabifiet TODsnens wnmewwvvws ware o
Projector Lens Cover...........
BEFBEN svawvmire svewmn wrins wassewEamms

MISCELLANEQUS
BDEARET s o3 vie 5550 b ma was s
Power CoTd: «.qom 5o sn it nmmes s ee
Spring Retainer .......... Pkg.5
TerINAL oo em s ae sonpie snie Pkg.5
Volume Knob Ret.
Turntable Retainer........ Pkg. b
Film Guide
Index Shaft Assembly ...........
Drive Shaft Assembly ...........
Blide Swikeh cousvion vw <5 53 v e
Idler Wheel

Prices are suggested list prices, subject to change without notice.

* Denotes parts not previously cataloged.

Progress fs Our Most fmportant Product

GENERAL @ ELECTRIC

PRODUCT SERVICE— RADIO RECEIVER DEPT.

LIST
PRICE

1.25

.35
2.175

.40
3.25
8.95
8.95

1.50
.50
2.75
.50
.55
.40

1.95

1-67



